
- 1 - 

 

AGENDA FOR SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING 
OPERATIONS AND ADMINISTRATION – Commissioners McKown, Coburn and LaForge 

DATE: Monday, December 5, 2022 
TIME: 9:00 a.m.  
PLACE: Director’s Conference Room and Teleconference  

  
1. Item No. 169 - Change Orders with Cumulative Total of $75,000.00 or Less – Information Only – 

Mr. Leonard 
 
a) Adair County - I-40 - SSP-251F(123)PM / 30651(06), $50,546.10, 24.17% 
b) Adair County - SH-100 - SSR-201C(044)SR / 33831(04), $1,456.00, 0.31% 
c) Atoka County - SH-3 - NHPP-017N(281)3P / 29877(04), $3,856.00, -0.19% Underrun 
d) Caddo County - City Street - TAP-208F(105)TP / STP-208B(079)AD / 33892(04), $24,974.95,  
 3.11% 
e) Custer County - I-40 - NHPPI-4000-(150)PM / 30999(04), $1,152.00, 0.07% 
f) Grady County - US-81 - NHPP-226N(103)3P / 35187(04), $12,272.73, 0.51% 
g) Latimer County - County Road - CIRB-239C(037)RB / 31233(04), $11,607.64, 0.23% 
h) Latimer County - SH-1 - SBR-239C(038)SB / 33397(04), $35,445.00, 8.75% 
i) Lincoln County - SH-99 - NHPP-012N(111)(109)3P / SSR-012N(110)SR / 33764(04),  
 $36,649.34, 0.39% 
j) Lincoln County - US-62 - TAP-241F(074)TP / 34111(04), $21,653.88, 4.03% 
k) McIntosh County - US-69 - NHPP-019N(175)PM / 30572(04), $3.70, -0.00% Underrun 
l) Pawnee County - SH-99 - STP-259B(064)PM / 29690(04), $1,170.48, 0.10% 
m) Sequoyah County - I-40 - NHPPI-4000-(127)PM / 29721(04), $17,021.76, 0.21% 
n) Stephens County - DUNCAN BYPASS - SSP-269N(097)PM / 34250(07), $66,903.05, 3.62% 
o) Tulsa County - City Street - NHPPI-4440-(008)PM / 31083(04), $1,477.24, 0.06% 
p) Tulsa County - US-169 - SSP-272F(306)SS / 31944(08), $27,904.85, 1.77% 
q) Tulsa County - I-44 - STP-272F(276)3B / 34157(04), $51,021.50, 4.87% 
r) Washita County - SH-44 - STP-275C(072)PM / 29517(04), $40,000.00, 1.60% 
s) Woods County - US-64 - STP-CRRS(011)PM / 31766(04), $67,716.42, 3.98% 

 
2. Item No. 170 - Change Orders with Cumulative Total Greater than $75,000.00 – Mr. Leonard 

 
a) Beckham County - I-40 - NHPPI-4000-(098)PM / 31001(04), $1,083.50, 0.01% 
b) Cleveland County - SH-9 - STP-214B(103)PM / 20266(11), $1,599,684.75, 10.14% 
c) Cleveland County - County Road - CIRB-214C(105)RB / 31129(04), $206,250.00, 4.90% 
d) Comanche County - I-44 - SBR-4400(080)SB / 33890(04), $785.00, 0.02% 
e) Custer County - I-40B - NHPP-220N(074)PM / 30331(04), $139,317.92, 1.85% 
f) Dewey County - US-270 - NHPP-017N(258)PM / 17671(41), $825,000.00, 3.89% 
g) Ellis County - US-60 - SSR-223C(024)(025)SR / 33910(04), $130,545.81, 3.64% 
h) Kay County - I-35 - NHPPI-3500-(101)PM / 29845(04), $12,545.01, 0.12% 
i) Kiowa County - SH-44 - STP-238B(082)3P / 35591(04), $205,612.79, 8.61% 
j) Leflore County - US-270 - STP-240B(093)PM / 28005(07), $80,229.29, 1.36% 
k) Lincoln County - County Road - CIRB-241C(081)RB / 32370(04), $28,388.09, 0.75% 
l) Logan County - SH-33 - STP-242B(098)PM / 26996(04), $212,774.84, 2.14% 
m) Love County - I-35 - SSP-3500(126)PM / 31896(04), $45,359.00, 0.40% 
n) McClain County - I-35 - NHPPI-0035(297)SS / 23283(04), $344,748.11, 7.19% 
o) McCurtain County - US-259 - SSP-245N(068)(071)PM / 34333(07), $93,883.38, 3.00% 
p) Osage County - US-60 - NHPP-257N(085)PM / 24233(04), $316,695.52, 1.06% 
q) Seminole County - SH-3E - SBR-9595(004)SB / 29595(04), $11,184.25, 0.51% 



- 2 - 

 

r) Texas County - SH-136 - STP-270C(041)PM / 24241(07), $6.00, -0.00% Underrun 
s) Tulsa County - BIXBY EAST FRY TRAIL - TAP-272F(341)IG / 33040(04), $155,575.10, 
 11.98% 
t) Tulsa County - I-44 - SBR-4400(072)SB / 34661(04), $23,841.00, 0.89% 
u) Woods County - US-64 - STP-CRRS(011)PM / 31766(04), $35,000.00, 2.06% 
v) Woodward County - County Road - CIRB-177C(113)RB / 27407(04), $497,153.70, -7.84%  
 Underrun 

 
3. Item No. 173 – Awards – Mr. Delce 
 

November 17, 2022 – Regular Bid Opening 
 
4. Item No. 174 -  Director’s Report – Mr. Gatz 

 
 
ITEMS TO BE PRESENTED BY THE FIELD DIVISION ENGINEERS 
 Upcoming change orders for information purposes only 

 
 


	AGENDA FOR SUB-COMMITTEE MEETING
	OPERATIONS AND ADMINISTRATION – Commissioners McKown, Coburn and LaForge

